505341110 02/22/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5387892

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BIANKA PRINZ	09/01/2010
NATARAJAN SETHURAMAN	09/01/2010
DONGXING ZHA	09/01/2010
PIOTR BOBROWICZ	09/01/2010
STEFAN WILDT	08/18/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MERCK SHARP & DOHME CORP.	
Street Address:	126 EAST LINCOLN AVENUE	
City:	RAHWAY	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07065	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16150674

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)594-4720

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7325946914

Email: US_EFS@MERCK.COM
Correspondent Name: JOHN DAVID REILLY

Address Line 1: 126 EAST LINCOLN AVENUE RAHWAY, NEW JERSEY 07065

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GFI-BIO-0034
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JILL M. FILIPPONE
SIGNATURE:	/Jill M. Filippone/
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=GFI BIO 0034 WW ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 048405 FRAME: 0434

505341110

source=GFI BIO 0034 WW ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=GFI BIO 0034 WW ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 048405 FRAME: 0435

Atton.	PATENT Docket Number GFI-BIO-0034
	U.S. Serial No.
ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT	Filing Date
	PCT Appl. No.
For value received, we, BIANKA PRINZ, NATARAJAN SETHURAMAN, DONG	Filing Date
PIOTR BOBROWICZ	said and, old on whall, and
residing in: LEBANON, NH 03766; HANOVER, NH 03755; ETNA, NH 03750; NEW YO 03755, respectively,	ORK, NY 10282; and at HANOVER, NH
hereby sell, assign and transfer or confirm the grant and assignment to MERCK SHARP & DO	OHME CORP., a corporation of the State of
New Jersey, having an office at Lincoln Avenue, City of Rahway, State of New Jersey, and its	successors, assigns and legal
representatives, our entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions	relating to
SURFACE DISPLAY OF WHOLE ANTIBODIES IN EUKAI	RYOTES
described in an application for Patents having Attorney Docket Number GFI-BIO-0034 U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/208.583 filed on February 25, 2009 U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/134.331 filed on July 9, 2008; U.S. Application No. 15/150.674 having a filing date of October 3, 2018; U.S. Application No. 15/007.622 having a filing date of January 27, 2016; U.S. Application No. 13/251,410 having a filing date of October 3, 2011, and U.S. Application No. 12/489.900 having a filing date of June 23, 2009.	and in application(s)
and all our rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convent	ion for the Protection of Industrial
Property, under any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and under any and all exter	
continuations of said application for Patents, including any foreign applications derived therefro	om, equivalent thereto or claiming
priority thereof.	
We request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, or to	its successor, assigns and legal
representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.	
We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expension	nse, sign all papers, take all rightful
oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintain	ning Patents for said inventions in any
and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal re	presentatives or nominees.
We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the	he rights and property herein conveyed
are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein	expressed.
This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so execu	uted shall be deemed to be an original,

We hereby authorize our attorney, JOHN DAVID REILLY or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application, of the said MERCK SHARP & DOHME CORP., to insert Serial No. (s), PCT Appl. No. (s) and Filing Date (s) of said application(s)

when known.

Computer generated form "Assignment - Joint" (Assignments Folder) Merck & Co., Inc. 01/06/2010

but all such counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same document.

Page 1 of 3

	Audi. Docket Number GFI-BIO-0034
ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT	U.S. Serial No.
VODICALANTAL WAR WAKEFMENI	Filing Date
•	PCT Appl. No.
	Filing Date
Signed at LEBANON, NH this 15t day of Sep	
25 1 2.	
Diamos Jamy	
BIANKA PRINZ	
- Watarasan	
NATARAJAN SETHURAMAN	
Nandal she	
DONGXING ZHA	
C C C	
FIOTR BOBROWICZ	
FIGTA BOBROWICK	
STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE County of GRAFTON SS.	•
Personally appeared before me the above-named BIANKA PRINZ, NAT and PIOTR BOBROWI	Tarajan sethuraman, dongxing zha, CZ
to me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing inst their free act and deed this day of	rument and acknowledged said instrument to be Harry Ja Jage
	Notary Public
	•
	KAREN M. PAGE Notary Public - New Hampahire My Commission Expires April 4, 2012

2 of 3

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT Signed at AANWAY, NJ this 18th day of August STEPAN WILDT	Atto Docket Number GFI-BIO-0034 U.S. Serial No. Filing Date PCT Appl. No. Filing Date , 2010
STATE OF NEW JERSEY County of UNION Personally appeared before me the above-named STEFAN WILDT	
to me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instruction free act and deed this	ment and acknowledged said instrument to be
Signed at this day of	,
County of	
o me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instrumtion the foregoing instrumtion of the foregoing ins	ent and acknowledged said instrument to be
	Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 048405 FRAME: 0438

Page 3 of 3

Computer generated form "Assignment - Joint" (Assignments Folder) Merck & Co., Inc. 01/06/2010

RECORDED: 02/22/2019